RE



102791446

Attorney Docket Number 061712-5023

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

			-F,		98 <b>=</b>		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Woo Youn Geum		Name:	Hyundai Motor Co	ompany	N ====		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached?   Yes   No	Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong Seocho-Ku	231 Yangjae-Dong			
3. Nature of conveyance:			Seoul Seoul				
■ Assignment	Merger						
		Country (if o	other than USA):	Republic of Kore	<u>a</u>		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		•	7-10-1			
Other				, 4 6	14		
Execution Date:June 26, 2004			7-6-04 10885173				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ber(s):						
If this document is being filed together w	vith a new application, the executio	n date of the app	plication is: June 26	5, 2004			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attach	ed? □ Yes □	□ No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile</li></ol>			of applications nts involved:	<u>1</u>			
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 3300 Hillview Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.						
Palo Alto, California 94304	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310						
	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE		****			
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and beli document.	ief, the foregoing information is tru	e and correct an	nd any attached copy	is a true copy of th	e original		
		D. Kaluk	2	July 6, 2004			
Name of Person Signing R	eg. No. Signature			Date			
		Total n	umber of pages inclu-	ding cover sheet:	2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

ctor of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/14/2004 ECOOPER 00000190 500310 P1 FC:8021

10885173

CA1: 366736.1

## ASSIGNMENT

dong Pate	WHEREAS, I, ( g, Dongan-gu, Anyan nt of the United State	g-city, Gyungg	YOUN, ASSI i-do, Korea,	GNOR, citizen of Korea, are the inventors of the in	residing at Chowon Sungwo vention in for which I have	on Apt. 105-601, Pyeongchon- e executed an application for a
×	which is executed on		□ ever	n date herewith or $\square$		
×	which is identified by	y Morgan, Lewi	is & Bockius	LLP docket no 061712-50	023	
	which was filed on,					
	(Application number known.	Γ,	filed	) the filing date	, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to a and application number of	of said application when
and obta	WHEREAS, <u>HYUN</u> ining our entire right,	title and intere	R COMPAN st in, to and u	$\frac{NY}{NY}$ of 231, Yangjae-don ander the said invention at	g, Seocho-ku, Seoul, Kore and the said application:	ea, ASSIGNEE is desirous of
		AIR-BAG I	OOR STRU	JCTURE		
by the contract of the dominal of the contract	ideration, the receipt hese presents do herel entire right, title and i inuations thereof, and ications for industria th may hereafter be for applications and the le United States, the estic laws of the coun- iding, without limitat	of which is hereby sell, assign, nterest in, to an all all Patents of l property protiled for said in right to claim f International C try in which ar ion, patents, ut	reby acknow transfer and so dunder the so the United So ection, incluvention in a or the same tonvention for y such appliability models,	ledged, I, the said ASSIG set over, unto the said ASS said invention, and the said tates which may be granteding, without limitation, my country or countries of the priority rights derived to the Protection of Industication is filed, as may be a	NORS, have sold, assigned SIGNEE, its successors, leg I United States application and all reissues a all applications for patents breign to the United States, from said United States applications for any other in applicable; and all forms of the designs which may be grant states applicable; and all forms of the designs which may be grant states.	and other good and valuable, transferred and set over, and al representatives and assigns, and all divisions, renewals and and extensions thereof; and all s, utility models, and designs together with the right to file lication under the Patent Laws international agreement or the industrial property protection, nted for said invention in any
prote acco	country or countries a ection on applications ordance with the terms	foreign to the Us as aforesaid, s of this instrum  Y covenant and	Jnited States to issue the nent.	, whose duty it is to issue same to the said ASSIGN  I have full right to conve	patents or other evidence of NEE, its successors, legal re	ted States, and any Official of or forms of industrial property epresentatives and assigns, in assigned, and that I have not
exec the s	esentatives and assignate all divisional, con	is, any facts kn ntinuing, reissu	own to us re e and foreigi	specting said invention, a n applications, make all ri	nd testify in any legal proce ghtful oaths, and generally	GNEE, its successors, legal eding, sign all lawful papers, do everything possible to aid ction for said invention in all
	IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, I here	unto set our har	nds and seals the day and year s	set opposite our respective signate	ures.
Date	26	June	, 2004	GEUM, WOO YOUN	GEUM	woo / us/
Date			, 2004		·	L.S.
State	of	) ) SS.:				
Coun	ty of Korea	)				
ackno perso	wicuged to me that he/s	sne/mey executed	ine same in n	satisfactory evidence to be the is/her/their authorized capacity, executed the instrument.	, Notary Public, personally person(s) whose name(s) is subs y(ies), and that by his/her/their	appeared
	WITNESS my ha					
	# favor	Yong Sect	25H4, )4	m.200f		
	,					

PATENT REEL: 015556 FRAME: 0675

**RECORDED: 07/06/2004**